BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
PROPOSED DOCKET - THURSDAY, JUNE 17, 2010
ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call 396-4385 the day before these hearings to
verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.

1:00 p.m. cases

Robert Garland, Jr. & Trisia Garland, RTG Entertainment, LLC T/a Bobby’s, 1140 S. Paca Street —
Class “D” Beer, Wine & Liquor License — Request for hardship extension under the provisions of Article 2B
§10-504(d)

DECISION:

Scott Coopinger, Good Fellas Pub, LL.C T/a Good Fellas Pub, 2501 Fleet Street — Class BD7 Beer, Wine &
Liquor — Application to transfer ownership and request for live entertainment and outdoor table service'
DECISION:

Tonya M. Austin & Adrienne M. Savage, The New 2 O’clock Club, Inc. T/a The New 2 O’clock Club,
414-16 E. Baltimore Street —Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor license — Transfer of ownership of Class BD7
liquor license and adult entertainment license

DECISION:

Kay Lee & Vincent & Vincent Cox, Red Fish Enterprises, LLC T/a Red Fish Liquors, 4001 Falls Road —
Class “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License — Reconsideration of penalty imposed at the conclusion of a protest of
renewal hearing on April 29, 2010

DECISION:

Susan Rhee & Boksun Lee, Red Fish, LL.C T/a Red Fish Liquors, 4001 Falls Road - Class “A” Beer, Wine
& Liquor License —Transfer of ownership
DECISION:

Christina Abdul-Ghani, The Bullpen Sports Bar & Grill, LLC T/a The Bullpen Sports Bar & Grill, 508
Washington Boulevard - Class “D” Beer & Wine license — Continuation of hearing re: Transfer of ownership
and request for outdoor table service

DECISION:

3:00 p.m. cases

Theresa Suliga-Carey, 2844 Hudson, LLC T/a Saute, 2844 Hudson Street — Class BD7 Beer, Wine &
Liquor License - Violation of Article 2B §201(a)(2) “A person may not sell, or suffer to be sold, or for the
purpose of sale, transport, buy, possess, keep or suffer to be transported, bought, possessed or kept in any
vehicle, vessel or aircraft or on any premises or under the person’s charge or control any alcoholic
beverages except on premises licensed under this article unless otherwise provided for in this article” on
May 5, 2010 (Re: Alcoholic beverages were being sold at the licensed premises on a date when the 2010
license fee had not been paid)

DECISION:

Cyril Nnamdi Ezeakor, 25" Billiards, Inc. T/a Roland Billiards, 428 E. 25" Street - Class “B” Beer &
Wine License - Violation of Article 2B §201(a)(2) “A person may not sell, or suffer to be sold, or for the
purpose of sale, transport, buy, possess, keep or suffer to be transported, bought, possessed or kept in any
vehicle, vessel or aircraft or on any premises or under the person’s charge or control any alcoholic



beverages except on premises licensed under this article unless otherwise provided for in this article”
on May 4, 2010 (Re: Alcoholic beverages were being sold at the licensed premises on a date when the
2010 license fee had not been paid)

DECISION:

Bernard S. Haynes, Promises Group, Inc. T/a Taste Lounge, 4314-16 Curtis Avenue — Class “B” Beer, Wine
& Liquor License — Application to transfer ownership
DECISION:

Michael Appel & Nancy Gittings, 2005 Fleet Street, Inc., 2005 Fleet Street — Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor
License — Request to review decision of appeal remanded by agreement from the Circuit Court for Baltimore City
DECISION:



